Team Overall Results

2025 NECC JR High Conference - Girls

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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West Noble
Westview
Churubusco
Angola
Fairfield

Prairie Heights

Average Time Score

00:12:29.64
00:13:01.80
00:12:58.33
00:13:38.95
00:14:20.86
00:15:40.00

Printed: 10/2/2025 7:00:35 PM

34
59
60
93
132
158

Name
Fremont
Garrett
Central Noble
Eastside

Average Time Finishers
00:14:55.40 4
00:14:54.55 4
00:15:44.17 4
00:23:03.98 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

2025 NECC JR High Conference - Girls

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 West Noble 00:12:29.64 17 34
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 743  Ashley Belmares 00:11:41.60 1
2 4 751  Margarita Marin 00:12:09.98 4
3 7 749  Karlie Stabler 00:12:29.82 7
4 11 752  Nora Baker 00:13:02.29 10
5 13 744  AvaBloss 00:13:04.49 12
6 18 755  Sara Aguilar 00:13:19.25 (16)
7 21 741  Alina Sutherland 00:13:32.22 (29)
2  Westview 00:13:01.80 16 59
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 768  Kierra Roose 00:12:42.06 8
2 10 770  Kimberly Mast 00:12:50.99 9
3 12 757  Alicia Bontrager 00:13:03.00 11
4 16 769  Kimber Helmuth 00:13:12.40 14
5 19 763  Jessica Hostetler 00:13:20.55 17
6 22 764  Jessica Yoder 00:13:33.64 (20)
7 24 767  Kate Mauck 00:13:41.94 (21)
3 Churubusco 00:12:58.33 8 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 705 Bystol Lortie 00:11:58.01 2
2 5 710 Berlynn Hoffman 00:12:22.32 5
3 6 704  Braylee Lortie 00:12:24.83 6
4 32 706  Leah Ratkowski 00:14:01.35 23
5 35 709  Eliza Hill 00:14:05.14 24
6 55 707  Lucille Smith 00:15:17.47 (36)
7 73 703 Avi Bianski 00:17:20.98 (40)
4 Angola 00:13:38.95 11 93
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 693  Whitnee Huff 00:12:07.12 3
2 14 689  Audrey Corcoran 00:13:07.06 13
3 31 694  Leah Knott 00:14:00.26 22
4 42 691 Kenzie Eldridge 00:14:29.60 27
5 43 690 Jetty Edgel 00:14:30.72 28
6 48 696  Sophia Smith 00:14:47.79 (30)
7 51 687 Rowan Biddle 00:14:53.14 (33)
5 Fairfield 00:14:20.86 8 132
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
20 714  Clara Dennis 00:13:27.91 18
2 37 719 Layla Peachy 00:14:16.07 25
3 39 717  Taryn McCauley 00:14:18.75 26
4 49 716  Serenity Lanzen 00:14:48.87 31
5 50 715  EllaJenkins 00:14:52.72 32
6 52 718  Audrey McNamara 00:14:54.38 (34)
7 54 713  Emma Correll 00:15:13.86 (35)
6 Prairie Heights 00:15:40.00 7 158
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 17 730  Madalynn Allen 00:13:13.74 15
2 45 731  Annabell Beer 00:14:37.57 29
Printed: 10/2/2025 7:00:35 PM Page: 2 of 5



~N o 0o b~ W

2025 NECC JR High Conference - Girls
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737
735
738
733
736

Ariella Price
Kenzie Keister
Janae Proctor
Mackenzie Bridges
Diana Ortiz-Guillen

Printed: 10/2/2025 7:00:35 PM

00:16:24.68
00:16:54.66
00:17:09.33
00:17:34.11
00:17:54.55
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(42)
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2025 NECC JR High Conference - Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 743  Ashley Belmares
2 2 705 Bystol Lortie
3 3 693  Whitnee Huff
4 4 751  Margarita Marin
5 5 710 Berlynn Hoffman
6 6 704  Braylee Lortie
7 7 749  Karlie Stabler
8 8 768  Kierra Roose
9 0 722 Elise Robinson
10 9 770  Kimberly Mast
11 10 752 Nora Baker
12 11 757 Alicia Bontrager
13 12 744 AvaBloss
14 13 689  Audrey Corcoran
15 0 727  Achaiah McCue
16 14 769  Kimber Helmuth
17 15 730 Madalynn Allen
18 (16) 755  Sara Aguilar
19 17 763  Jessica Hostetler
20 18 714  Clara Dennis
21 (19) 741  Alina Sutherland
22 (20) 764  Jessica Yoder
23 0 748  Evayla Lemacks
24 (21) 767  Kate Mauck
25 0 759  Aubrey Young
26 0 762  Hailey Miller
27 0 773  Mariah Miller
28 0 765  JJ Warrener
29 0 698  Maelee Arnold
30 0 725  Jordynn Gormley
31 22 694 Leah Knott
32 23 706 Leah Ratkowski
33 753  Olivia Troxel
34 0 758  Ashlin Rockey
35 24 709  Eliza Hill
36 0 775  Treva Miller
37 25 719 Layla Peachy
38 0 702  Alayshia Steele
39 26 717  Taryn McCauley
40 0 776  Mendoza Valentina
41 0 756  Victoria Neyra
42 27 691 Kenzie Eldridge
43 28 690 Jetty Edgel
44 0 754  Piper Eash
45 29 731  Annabell Beer
46 0 745  Avery Lung
47 0 729  Elle Gilbert
48 (30) 696  Sophia Smith
49 31 716  Serenity Lanzen
50 32 715 EllaJenkins
51 (33) 687 Rowan Biddle

Class Chip Time Team
7th 00:11:41.60  West Noble
8th 00:11:58.01 Churubusco
7th 00:12:07.12  Angola
8th 00:12:09.98  West Noble
6th 00:12:22.32 Churubusco
8th 00:12:24.83 Churubusco
6th 00:12:29.82 West Noble
8th 00:12:42.06 Westview
8th 00:12:50.27 Fremont
7th 00:12:50.99 Westview
7th 00:13:02.29 West Noble
7th 00:13:03.00 Westview
7th 00:13:04.49 West Noble
7th 00:13:07.06  Angola
7th 00:13:08.80 Garrett
7th 00:13:12.40  Westview
8th 00:13:13.74  Prairie Heights
8th 00:13:19.25 West Noble
7th 00:13:20.55  Westview
7th 00:13:27.91 Fairfield
6th 00:13:32.22 West Noble
8th 00:13:33.64 Westview
6th 00:13:39.61 West Noble
7th 00:13:41.94 Westview
8th 00:13:45.69 Westview
8th 00:13:45.95 Westview
7th 00:13:46.87 Westview
8th 00:13:49.42 Westview
7th 00:13:53.99 Central Noble
6th 00:13:59.61 Fremont
6th 00:14:00.26  Angola
7th 00:14:01.35 Churubusco
8th 00:14:03.23 West Noble
7th 00:14:04.63 Westview
6th 00:14:05.14 Churubusco
7th 00:14:13.41 Westview
8th 00:14:16.07 Fairfield
7th 00:14:17.04 Central Noble
6th 00:14:18.75 Fairfield
8th 00:14:23.18 Westview
6th 00:14:27.18 West Noble
6th 00:14:29.60  Angola
7th 00:14:30.72  Angola
7th 00:14:31.70 West Noble
6th 00:14:37.57 Prairie Heights
7th 00:14:40.95  West Noble
6th 00:14:45.65 Garrett
7th 00:14:47.79 Angola
6th 00:14:48.87 Fairfield
6th 00:14:52.72 Fairfield
6th 00:14:53.14  Angola
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718
697
713
707
692
688
772
750
740
728
746
701
695
747
726
723
737
724
735
738
760
703
721
742
733
736
699
708
711

2025 NECC JR High Conference - Girls

Audrey McNamara
Harper Yoder
Emma Correll
Lucille Smith

Jada Fletcher

Mila Carroll

Lisa Troyer
Isabella Guzman
Abbi Button

Claire Hammond
Carolina Rodriguez
Harper Sensibaugh
Adeleine Rentz
Emely Duron Macias
Eden Plohr

Caylee Beard
Ariella Price

Liz Schragg
Kenzie Keister
Janae Proctor
Bryleigh Bailey

Avi Bianski

Eliza Stutzman
Ariana Cerrato
Mackenzie Bridges
Diana Ortiz-Guillen
Kimberly Easterday
Heather Teague
Allison Peters

7th
8th
7th
7th
6th
6th
8th
8th
7th
6th
6th
6th
7th
8th
8th
8th
6th
7th
7th
7th
7th
8th
6th
6th
6th
6th
7th
7th
8th

00:14:54.38
00:14:54.73
00:15:13.86
00:15:17.47
00:15:24.66
00:15:26.18
00:15:31.19
00:15:40.14
00:15:41.92
00:15:42.67
00:15:52.09
00:15:57.71
00:16:00.16
00:16:00.32
00:16:01.08
00:16:04.51
00:16:24.68
00:16:47.23
00:16:54.66
00:17:09.33
00:17:19.19
00:17:20.98
00:17:29.04
00:17:29.16
00:17:34.11
00:17:54.55
00:18:47.93
00:19:11.39
00:23:03.98
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Fairfield
Angola

Fairfield
Churubusco
Angola

Angola
Westview
West Noble
West Noble
Garrett

West Noble
Central Noble
Angola

West Noble
Garrett
Fremont
Prairie Heights
Fremont
Prairie Heights
Prairie Heights
Westview
Churubusco
Fairfield

West Noble
Prairie Heights
Prairie Heights
Central Noble
Churubusco
Eastside
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