Team Overall Results							
Place	<u>Name</u>	Average Time	Score				
1	West Noble	00:12:29.64	34				
2	Westview	00:13:01.80	59				
3	Churubusco	00:12:58.33	60				
4	Angola	00:13:38.95	93				
5	Fairfield	00:14:20.86	132				
6	Prairie Heights	00:15:40.00	158				

non-Scoring Teams		
Name	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>
Fremont	00:14:55.40	4
Garrett	00:14:54.55	4
Central Noble	00:15:44.17	4
Eastside	00:23:03.98	1

	<u>Team Name</u>				Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Scc
1	West Noble				00:12:29.64	17	34
	Team Position C	Overall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	Score
	1	1	743	Ashley Belmares		00:11:41.60	1
	2	4	751	Margarita Marin		00:12:09.98	4
	3	7	749	Karlie Stabler		00:12:29.82	7
	4	11	752	Nora Baker		00:13:02.29	10
	5	13	744	Ava Bloss		00:13:04.49	12
	6	18	755	Sara Aguilar		00:13:19.25	(16)
	7	21	741	Alina Sutherland		00:13:32.22	(19)
2	Westview				00:13:01.80	16	59
	Team Position (Overall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	Score
	1	8	768	Kierra Roose		00:12:42.06	8
	2	10	770	Kimberly Mast		00:12:50.99	9
	3	12	757	Alicia Bontrager		00:13:03.00	11
	4	16	769	Kimber Helmuth		00:13:12.40	14
	5	19	763	Jessica Hostetler		00:13:20.55	17
	6	22	764	Jessica Yoder		00:13:33.64	(20)
	7	24	767	Kate Mauck		00:13:41.94	(21)
3	Churubusco				00:12:58.33	8	60
	Team Position C	Overall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	2	705	Bystol Lortie		00:11:58.01	2
	2	5	710	Berlynn Hoffman		00:12:22.32	5
	3	6	704	Braylee Lortie		00:12:24.83	6
	4	32	706	Leah Ratkowski		00:14:01.35	23
	5	35	709	Eliza Hill		00:14:05.14	24
	6	<i>55</i>	707	Lucille Smith		00:15:17.47	(36)
	7	73	703	Avi Bianski		00:17:20.98	(40)
4	Angola				00:13:38.95	11	93
	Team Position 0	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	3	693	Whitnee Huff		00:12:07.12	3
	2	14	689	Audrey Corcoran		00:13:07.06	13
	3	31	694	Leah Knott		00:14:00.26	22
	4	42	691	Kenzie Eldridge		00:14:29.60	27
	5	43	690	Jetty Edgel		00:14:30.72	28
	6	48	696	Sophia Smith		00:14:47.79	(30)
	7	51	687	Rowan Biddle		00:14:53.14	(33)
5	Fairfield				00:14:20.86	8	132
	Team Position C	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	20	714	Clara Dennis		00:13:27.91	18
	2	37	719	Layla Peachy		00:14:16.07	25
	3	39	717	Taryn McCauley		00:14:18.75	26
	4	49	716	Serenity Lanzen		00:14:48.87	31
	5	50	715	Ella Jenkins		00:14:52.72	32
	6	52	718	Audrey McNamara		00:14:54.38	(34)
	7	54	713	Emma Correll		00:15:13.86	(35)
6	Prairie Heights				00:15:40.00	7	158
	Team Position C	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	17	730	Madalynn Allen		00:13:13.74	15
	2	45	731	Annabell Beer		00:14:37.57	29

3	68	737	Ariella Price	00:16:24.68	37
4	70	735	Kenzie Keister	00:16:54.66	38
5	71	738	Janae Proctor	00:17:09.33	39
6	76	733	Mackenzie Bridges	00:17:34.11	(41)
7	77	736	Diana Ortiz-Guillen	00:17:54.55	(42)

Individual Overall Results

marviadai						
<u>Overall</u>	<u>Score</u>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	Chip Time	<u>Team</u>
1	1	743	Ashley Belmares	7th	00:11:41.60	West Noble
2	2	705	Bystol Lortie	8th	00:11:58.01	Churubusco
3	3	693	Whitnee Huff	7th	00:12:07.12	Angola
4	4	751	Margarita Marin	8th	00:12:09.98	West Noble
5	5	710	Berlynn Hoffman	6th	00:12:22.32	Churubusco
6	6	704	Braylee Lortie	8th	00:12:24.83	Churubusco
7	7	749	Karlie Stabler	6th	00:12:29.82	West Noble
8	8	768	Kierra Roose	8th	00:12:42.06	Westview
9	0	722	Elise Robinson	8th	00:12:50.27	Fremont
10	9	770	Kimberly Mast	7th	00:12:50.99	Westview
11	10	752	Nora Baker	7th	00:13:02.29	West Noble
12	11	<i>7</i> 57	Alicia Bontrager	7th	00:13:03.00	Westview
13	12	744	Ava Bloss	7th	00:13:04.49	West Noble
14	13	689	Audrey Corcoran	7th	00:13:07.06	Angola
15	0	727	Achaiah McCue	7th	00:13:08.80	Garrett
16	14	769	Kimber Helmuth	7th	00:13:12.40	Westview
17	15	730	Madalynn Allen	8th	00:13:13.74	Prairie Heights
18	(16)	755	Sara Aguilar	8th	00:13:19.25	West Noble
19	17	763	Jessica Hostetler	7th	00:13:20.55	Westview
20	18	714	Clara Dennis	7th	00:13:27.91	Fairfield
21	(19)	741	Alina Sutherland	6th	00:13:32.22	West Noble
22	(20)	764	Jessica Yoder	8th	00:13:33.64	Westview
23	0	748	Evayla Lemacks	6th	00:13:39.61	West Noble
24	(21)	767	Kate Mauck	7th	00:13:41.94	Westview
25	0	759	Aubrey Young	8th	00:13:45.69	Westview
26	0	762	Hailey Miller	8th	00:13:45.95	Westview
27	0	773	Mariah Miller	7th	00:13:46.87	Westview
28	0	765	JJ Warrener	8th	00:13:49.42	Westview
29	0	698	Maelee Arnold	7th	00:13:53.99	Central Noble
30	0	725	Jordynn Gormley	6th	00:13:59.61	Fremont
31	22	694	Leah Knott	6th	00:14:00.26	Angola
32	23	706	Leah Ratkowski	7th	00:14:01.35	Churubusco
33	0	753	Olivia Troxel	8th	00:14:03.23	West Noble
34	0	758	Ashlin Rockey	7th	00:14:04.63	Westview
35	24	709	Eliza Hill	6th	00:14:05.14	Churubusco
36	0	775	Treva Miller	7th	00:14:13.41	Westview
37	25	719	Layla Peachy	8th	00:14:16.07	Fairfield
38	0	702	Alayshia Steele	7th	00:14:17.04	Central Noble
39	26	717	Taryn McCauley	6th	00:14:18.75	Fairfield
40	0	776	Mendoza Valentina	8th	00:14:23.18	Westview
41	0	756	Victoria Neyra	6th	00:14:27.18	West Noble
42	27	691	Kenzie Eldridge	6th	00:14:29.60	Angola
43	28	690	Jetty Edgel	7th	00:14:30.72	Angola
44	0	754	Piper Eash	7th	00:14:31.70	West Noble
45	29	731	Annabell Beer	6th	00:14:37.57	Prairie Heights
46	0	745	Avery Lung	7th	00:14:40.95	West Noble
47	0	729	Elle Gilbert	6th	00:14:45.65	Garrett
48	(30)	696	Sophia Smith	7th	00:14:47.79	Angola
49	31	716	Serenity Lanzen	6th	00:14:48.87	Fairfield
50	32	715	Ella Jenkins	6th	00:14:52.72	Fairfield
51	(33)	687	Rowan Biddle	6th	00:14:53.14	Angola
	. ,					-

52	(34)	718	Audrey McNamara	7th	00:14:54.38	Fairfield
53	0	697	Harper Yoder	8th	00:14:54.73	Angola
54	(35)	713	Emma Correll	7th	00:15:13.86	Fairfield
55	(36)	707	Lucille Smith	7th	00:15:17.47	Churubusco
56	0	692	Jada Fletcher	6th	00:15:24.66	Angola
57	0	688	Mila Carroll	6th	00:15:26.18	Angola
58	0	772	Lisa Troyer	8th	00:15:31.19	Westview
59	0	750	Isabella Guzman	8th	00:15:40.14	West Noble
60	0	740	Abbi Button	7th	00:15:41.92	West Noble
61	0	728	Claire Hammond	6th	00:15:42.67	Garrett
62	0	746	Carolina Rodriguez	6th	00:15:52.09	West Noble
63	0	701	Harper Sensibaugh	6th	00:15:57.71	Central Noble
64	0	695	Adeleine Rentz	7th	00:16:00.16	Angola
65	0	747	Emely Duron Macias	8th	00:16:00.32	West Noble
66	0	726	Eden Plohr	8th	00:16:01.08	Garrett
67	0	723	Caylee Beard	8th	00:16:04.51	Fremont
68	37	737	Ariella Price	6th	00:16:24.68	Prairie Heights
69	0	724	Liz Schragg	7th	00:16:47.23	Fremont
70	38	735	Kenzie Keister	7th	00:16:54.66	Prairie Heights
71	39	738	Janae Proctor	7th	00:17:09.33	Prairie Heights
72	0	760	Bryleigh Bailey	7th	00:17:19.19	Westview
73	(40)	703	Avi Bianski	8th	00:17:20.98	Churubusco
74	0	721	Eliza Stutzman	6th	00:17:29.04	Fairfield
75	0	742	Ariana Cerrato	6th	00:17:29.16	West Noble
76	(41)	733	Mackenzie Bridges	6th	00:17:34.11	Prairie Heights
77	(42)	736	Diana Ortiz-Guillen	6th	00:17:54.55	Prairie Heights
78	0	699	Kimberly Easterday	7th	00:18:47.93	Central Noble
79	0	708	Heather Teague	7th	00:19:11.39	Churubusco
80	0	711	Allison Peters	8th	00:23:03.98	Eastside